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Amendment 007 - RFSO 47419-174847/B 
 
This solicitation amendment 007 is raised to respond to Bidder’s questions for Proposal 47419-174847/B 
 

Questions 
 
Question 1: Please define ‘’two Client Project references’’ used in M2, and clarify if a resource who would 
have worked for the same client over the past five years qualifies.  
 
Answer 1: Client project can be any work performed during a specified contract and yes a resource who 
would have worked for the same client over the past five years qualifies. 
 
Question 2: If a Project refers to ‘’ any work performed during a specified contract’’, can we break down a 
contract in different projects, and these projects include different files?  
 
Answer 2: Yes 
 
Question 3: Under 5.2.3 Status and Availability of Resources, each Offeror needs to certify that every 
individual proposed will be available following the issuance of a call-up at the time specified in a call-up or 
agreed to. When do you foresee that the SOs will be issued?  
 
Answer 3: Once the process is finalised. 
 
Question 4: When do you foresee that the first call-up will be issued?  
 
Answer 4: We refer you to Part 1 of the RFSO, section 1.2, ATIP services will be required on an “as and 
when requested basis”. 
 
Question 5:  What is the expected number of call-ups to be issued in the first year of the SO, in other 
terms how many resources are needed in 2016-2017?  
 
Answer 5: We refer you to Part 1 of the RFSO, section 1.2, ATIP services will be required on an “as and 
when requested basis”. 
 
Question 6: What will be the duration of the call-ups?  
 
Answer 6: We refer you to Part 1 of the RFSO, section 1.2, ATIP services will be required on an “as and 
when requested basis”. 
 
Question 7: If a call-up is issued only in the 2nd year of the Standing Offer, is it expected that the resource 
will be available at that time?   
 
Answer 7: Please refer to Part 7 of the RFSO, section A, 7.8 call-up procedures. 
 
 


